

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

WP (C) NO. 40 OF 2017

09.03.2017

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the material placed on record.

Admit.

Issue notice.

The respondents No. 1, 2 and 3 are represented by learned counsel, Mr. S. Dey.

Process, therefore, be issued in relation to the unrepresented respondents returnable in three weeks.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sylvana

Item No. 4