

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

WP (C) NO. 40 OF 2017

25.04.2017

Await return of service of respondents No. 4 and 5.

List the matter after three weeks with complete report.

In the meantime, the learned counsel for respondents No. 1, 2 and 3 may file his counter affidavit.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sylvana

Item No. 10