

WP(C) No. 40 of 2017

**BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE, S.R. SEN**

01.12.2017

Mr. A.H. Hazarika, learned counsel for the petitioners is present before the Court.

Mr. S. Dey, learned counsel for the respondents/GHADC is also present and submits that he has filed the counter affidavit today.

Mr. K.S. Kynjing, learned Sr. counsel assisted by Mr. B. Rynjah, learned counsel for the respondents No. 4 & 5 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Petitioner's counsel is directed to file the rejoinder affidavit within 2(two) weeks.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks for rejoinder affidavit and further order.

JUDGE

D. Nary