

WP(C) No. 40 of 2017

**BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE, S.R. SEN**

06.02.2018

Ms. D. Mawthoh, learned counsel for the petitioners is present and seeks further 2(two) weeks' time to file the rejoinder affidavit. Prayer is granted.

Mrs. N. Gurung and Mr. L. Shongwan, learned counsels for the respondents are present.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks for rejoinder affidavit and further order.

JUDGE

D. Nary