

WP(C) No. 40 of 2017

**BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE, S.R. SEN
CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)**

16.03.2018

Both the learned counsels for the parties, Mr. A.H. Hazarika, Mr. L. Shongwan and Mrs. N. Gurung submit that pleadings are complete.

Post the matter for hearing after 4(four) weeks.

CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)

D. Nary