

**BEFORE
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.R.SEN
CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)**

19-04-2018

Mr. AH Hazarika, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that he is not ready to argue the matter today.

Mr. S.Dey, learned counsel for the respondents-GHADC is present.

List the matter for hearing after one month, as prayed for.

CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)

S.Rynjah