

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 40 of 2017

Date of Order: 05.11.2018

Smti. Rikmoni N. Marak

Vs.

GHADC & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.R. Sen, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. D. Mawthoh, Adv. vice Mr. A.H. Hazarika, Adv.
For the Respondent(s)	:	Ms. S. Nongrum, Adv. vice Mr. S. Dey, Adv. (For R 1-3) Mr. K.S. Kynjing, Sr. Adv. with Mr. S.M. Suna, Adv. (For R 4 & 5)

The matter came up for hearing.

Ms. D. Mawthoh, learned counsel appeared on behalf of the conducting counsel for the petitioner, Mr. A.H. Hazarika and prayed for adjournment on the ground that she is not prepared to argue the matter today, to which the learned counsel for the respondent No. 1-3 and learned Sr. counsel for the respondent No. 4 & 5 have no objection.

Learned Sr. counsel for the respondent No. 4 & 5 submits that the matter is urgent. If it is so, list this matter in the month of December, 2018 if possible, or otherwise in the month of February, 2019 for hearing.

(S.R. Sen)
Judge

Meghalaya
05.11.2018
"D. Nary, PS"