

Serial No.17
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No.40/2017

Date of Order: 09.03.2022

Smti. Rikmoni N. Marak & Anr.

Vs.

G.H.A.D.C & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. A. H. Hazarika, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. L. S. Khonglah, Adv. (For R/1-3)
Mr. K. S. Kynjing, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. A. D. Syiem, Adv.

Prayer is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondents No.1, 2 & 3 who is said to be on sanctioned leave.

Mr. A. H. Hazarika, learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection to the prayer made.

Allowed. List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

It is also noticed that the respondents No.4 and 5 are absent from the proceedings. It transpires that Mr. K. S. Kynjing, learned Sr. counsel has appeared for these two respondents. However, Mr. Kynjing who is present in court has submitted at the bar that he is no longer the counsel for the said respondents as he was disengaged by them.

Mr. A. H. Hazarika, learned counsel for the petitioner has been requested to inform respondents No.4 and 5 that this matter will come up for hearing on the next date fixed.

List accordingly.

Judge

Meghalaya
09.03.2022
"Tiprilynti-PS"