

Serial No. 09
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 40 of 2017

Date of Order: 11.05.2022

Smti. Rikmoni N. Marak

Vs.

G.H.A.D.C & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. A. H. Hazarika, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. K. Passah, Adv. vice
Mr. S. Dey, Adv. (For R 1-3)
Mr. P. T. Sangma, Adv. (For R 4 & 5)

Mr. A. H. Hazarika, learned counsel for the petitioner, has submitted that he may be allowed to file a written argument on behalf of the petitioner. Mr. P. T. Sangma, learned counsel, has however submitted that the written argument on behalf of the respondents No. 4 and 5 has already been filed. Similarly, learned counsel for respondents No. 1, 2 and 3 is also allowed to file their written argument which should be placed on record before the next date fixed.

Prayer is allowed. List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya

11.05.2022

"Tiprilynti-PS"