

Serial No. 12
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 40 of 2017

Date of Order: 09.12.2022

Smti. Rikmoni N. Marak

Vs.

G.H.A.D.C. & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. A.H. Hazarika, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Dey, Adv. for R 1-3.
Mr. P.T. Sangma, Adv. for 4 & 5.

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

Mr. P.T. Sangma, learned counsel for the respondents No. 4 & 5 has pointed out that the respondents No. 4 & 5 have filed an affidavit dated 05.12.2022 which is on record before this Court and as such, the same may be acknowledged herein.

Mr. A.H. Hazarika, learned counsel for the petitioner has also submitted that an additional affidavit sought to be filed by the petitioner could not be filed today and has prayed for some more time to file the same.

As to the affidavit filed by the respondents No. 4 & 5, since the same has already been brought on record and parties have received copy of the same, the said affidavit is accordingly acknowledged as filed.

As far as the affidavit to be filed by the petitioner is concerned, prayer is allowed. However, it is made clear that a last opportunity is given to the petitioner to file the same, failing which the matter will be finally heard on the next date.

List this matter on the second week of February, 2023.

Judge

Meghalaya
09.12.2022
"D. Nary, PS"

