

Serial No. 16
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 40 of 2017

Date of Order: 13.04.2023

Smti. Rikmoni N. Marak & Anr.

Vs.

G.H.A.D.C & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. D. Mawthoh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. S.G. Marpna, Adv. vice
Mr. S. Dey, SC GHADC (For R 1-3)
Ms. G.Ch. Marak, Adv. vice
Mr. P.T. Sangma, Adv. (For R 4 & 5)

On prayer made by the respondents No. 1, 2 and 3, not objected to by the petitioners, matter is adjourned. List the same after 2(two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
13.04.2023
"Tiprilynti-PS"