

Serial No. 15
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 40 of 2017

Date of Order: 11.05.2023

Smti Rikmoni M. Marak & Anr.

Vs.

G.H.A.D.C & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s)	:	Mr. A.H. Hazarika, Adv.
For the Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S. Deb, Adv. (R.1-3)
		Mr. P.T. Sangma, Adv. (R.4-5)

i)	Whether approved for reporting in Law journals etc.:	Yes/No
----	---	--------

ii)	Whether approved for publication in press:	Yes/No
-----	---	--------

Mr. S. Dey, learned counsel for respondents No. 1, 2 and 3 GHADC has submitted that some time is required for confirmation of certain facts and issues raised by the petitioner as well as the private respondent herein and for the same to be verified and confirmed so as to apprise this Court on the factual situation of the lis between the parties. On submissions made the same is allowed.

As prayed for, list this matter after 2(two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya

11.05.2023

"N.Swer, Stenographer"