

Serial No.03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 40 of 2017

Date of Order: 14.11.2024

Smti. Rikmoni N. Marak.

Vs.

G.H.A.D.C & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. D. Mawthoh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. N. Rajee, Adv. R: 1 – 3.

Mr. P. T. Sangma, Adv. R: 4 – 5.

Ms. D. Mawthoh, learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for adjournment of the matter by two weeks.

Mr. P. T. Sangma, learned Counsel appearing for the respondents No.4 – 5 vehemently objected to the prayer for adjournment on the ground that the pendency of the matter is causing hindrance to the functioning of the respondent No.4 as a Nokma.

Taking into consideration the nature of objection raised, the prayer for adjournment is allowed. However, it is made clear that the pendency of this matter before this Court shall not come in the way of regular discharge of duties by the respondent No.4 in his capacity as Nokma of Nengkhra A'khing.

List this matter after two weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
14.11.2024
"Biswarup PS"