

Serial No. 07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No.40 of 2017

Date of Order: 29.05.2025

Smti. Rikmoni N. Marak

Vs.

G.H.A.D.C & 4 ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. A.H. Hazarika, Adv with
Ms. D. Mawthoh, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Dey, Adv (R:1-3)
Mr. P.T. Sangma, Adv (R:4-5)

Heard learned counsels appearing for the parties.

It appears that the production of record of the proceedings before the Chief Executive Member, GHADC, Tura in GDC-Rev. Appeal No.44 A/C of 2014 is necessary for determining whether the findings recorded in the impugned judgment and order dated 15.12.2016 were based on any materials on record or not.

Mr. S. Dey, learned counsel appearing for the respondents-GHADC shall produce the related record on the next date of hearing.

As prayed for, list this matter after 2 (two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
29.05.2025
"Shrity,PS"