

Serial No. 05
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No.40 of 2017

Date of Order: 10.10.2025

Smti. Rikmoni N. Marak

Vs.

G.H.A.D.C & 4 ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. A.H. Hazarika, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. E. Dkhar, Adv (R:1-3)
Ms. G. Ch. Marak, Adv (R:4-5)

As prayed for by Ms. E. Dkhar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 1 – 3, further one weeks' time is granted for production of the related record.

List accordingly.

Judge

Meghalaya
10.10.2025
"Shrity,PS"