

Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No.40 of 2017

Date of Order: 24.11.2025

Smti. Rikmoni N. Marak

Vs.

G.H.A.D.C & 4 ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. A.H. Hazarika, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. E. Dkhar, Adv.vice
Mr. S. Dey, Adv (R:1-3)
Ms. G. Ch. Marak, Adv (R:4-5)

A prayer has been on behalf of Mr. S. Dey, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 – 3, to adjourn the matter on the ground of his personal difficulty.

Mr. A.H. Hazarika, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner has objected to the prayer on the ground that the matter has been pending for a long time. However, since the prayer has been made on the basis of the personal difficulty of the learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 1 – 3, the matter stands adjourned for 2 (two) weeks.

List accordingly.

Judge

Meghalaya
24.11.2025
"Shrity,PS"